900459226 07/20/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2017	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900446886	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualcomm Incorporated		03/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MulteFire Alliance	
Street Address:	5177 Brandin Court	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5261597	MULTEFIRE
Registration Number:	5287023	MULTEFIRE
Registration Number:	5287024	
Registration Number:	5287022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: TMdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1:555 West Fifth Street, 48th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039214.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony D. Peluso
SIGNATURE:	/adpeluso/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0394

Total Attachments: 2

source=MulteFire - Assignment CA US HK#page1.tif source=MulteFire - Assignment CA US HK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a business address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interest in, under, and to the MULTEFIRE trademarks listed at Schedule A (the "MULTEFIRE Marks");

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2016, Assignor agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the MULTEFIRE Marks, together with the goodwill inherent therein, to MulteFire Alliance, a 501(c)(6) corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with a business address of 5177 Brandin Court, Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), effective as of the date the registration issued for U.S. Application Serial No. 86/635,204 for the MULTEFIRE word mark;

WHEREAS, the U.S. registration for Application Serial No. 86/635,204 issued, and the assignment thus took effect, on August 8, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to acknowledge and confirm the assignment to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of <u>August 8, 2017</u>, all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the MULTEFIRE Marks, including all common law rights associated therewith and goodwill inherent therein, as well as the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

Qualcomm Incorporated "Assignor"

Name: Kawarand B. Hom

Title: UP, Palent Counsel

Date: March 14, 2018

MulteFire Alliance "Assignee"

Name: Mazen (

Title: PASIDENT

Date: March 13, 2018

SCHEDULE A

"MulteFire Marks"

WIPO	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
Australia	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
China	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
European Union	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
India	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
Japan	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
Mexico	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09
Mexico	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	38
Russian Federation	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
Singapore	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
South Korea	MULTEFIRE	1281478	1281478	09, 38
Brazil	MULTEFIRE	910270627		09
Brazil	MULTEFIRE	910270660		38
Canada	MULTEFIRE	1754103		09, 38
Hong Kong	MULTEFIRE	303592422	303592422	09, 38
Taiwan	MULTEFIRE	104066674	01784470	09, 38
United States	MULTEFIRE	86/635204	5261597	09, 38
United States	MULTEFIRE & Design	86/873314	5287023	09, 38
United States	Multefire Logo	86/873318	5287024	09, 38
United States	Multefire Logo (Inverted)	86/873308	5287022	09, 38

AFDOCS/15879985.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0397